## SOUTH CENTRAL COAST BASINWIDE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL COUNCIL

## **AIR POLLUTION CONTROL OFFICERS**

## **COUNCIL MEMBERS**

**Gary Willey, APCO** 

San Luis Obispo County APCD

**Kate Secrest** 

Council Member, City of Arroyo Grande

Dawn Ortiz-Legg, Alternate 3rd District Supervisor, San Luis Obispo County

Ali Ghasemi, APCO

Ventura County APCD

**Liz Campos** 

Council Member, City of Ventura

<u>Paula Perotte</u>

Mayor, City of Goleta

Mark Infanti, Alternate Mayor, City of Solvang

Aeron Arlin Genet, APCO
Santa Barbara County APCD

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE SOUTH CENTRAL COAST BASINWIDE CONTROL COUNCIL

Posted this day June 9, 2024

**San Luis Obispo County APCD** 

3433 Roberto Court San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 **Santa Barbara County APCD** 

260 N. San Antonio Rd. #A Santa Barbara, CA 93110 **Ventura County APCD** 

4567 Telephone Rd., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Ventura, CA 93003

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** the scheduled June 27, 2024 meeting of the South Central Coast Basinwide Control Council is cancelled.

The next regular meeting of the Basinwide Control Council is scheduled for September 26, 2024 at 10:00 am.